
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2182
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2010
RAJIV GANDHI GRAMEEN VIDYUTIKARAN YOJANA
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has granted approval to the proposals of various State Governments regarding electrification of villages under the second phase of the Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) : No, Madam, no proposal has been approved under Phase-II of RGGVY scheme.

(b) : Does not arise.
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